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BSE Ltd.  
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Sub: Outcome of Board Meeting under Regulations 30 and 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and 

Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("SEBI Listing Regulations") 
 

Dear Sirs, 
 

This is in continuation to our letters dated 25th December, 2025 and 6th February, 2026.  

 

We wish to inform you that pursuant to the applicable provisions of the SEBI Listing Regulations, the 

Board of Directors of Nalwa Sons Investments Limited ("the Company") at its meeting held today, i.e. 

13th February, 2026, inter alia, considered and approved the unaudited standalone and consolidated 

financial results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2025. Copy of the 

aforesaid results along with the Limited Review Report(s) are enclosed herewith as Annexure 1. 

 

The meeting commenced at 11.30 a.m. and concluded at 12.25 p.m.  

 

The financial results will be published in the newspapers in terms of Regulation 47 of SEBI Listing 

Regulations. 
 

Please take the above information on record. 

 

Thanking You. 

  

Yours Faithfully, 

For Nalwa Sons Investments Limited 

 
 

(Ajay Mittal) 

Company Secretary 
 

Encl. As above 

http://www.nalwasons.com/
mailto:corp.relations@bseindia.com
mailto:cmlist@nse.co.in


N.C. AGGARWAL & CO. 
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS 

102, Harsha house, Karampura Commercial Complex, 
New Delhi-110 015. Ph: (0) 25920555-556 (R)25221561 

E-Mail:nc.aggarwal@gmail.com 

Independent Auditor's Review Report on the Quarterly Unaudited Standalone Financial Results of the Company 
Pursuant to the Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, 
as amended. 

To, 
The Board of Directors, 

NALWA SONS INVESTMENTS LIMITED 

I. We have reviewed the accompanying statement of unaudited standalone financial results ofNALWA SONS INVESTMENTS LIMITED 
(the 'Company') for the quarter and nine months ended December 31 , 2025 (the "Statement") attached herewith, being submitted by 
the Company pursuant to the requirements of Regulation 33 other SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, 
as amended ('the Regulation'), read with SEBI Circular No. CIRICFD/CMD 1144/2019 dated March 29, 2019 ('the Circular'). 

2. The preparation of the Statement in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard 
34, (Ind AS 34) "Interim Financial Reporting" prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, as amended, read with 
relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India, read with the Circular is the responsibility 
of the Company's management and has been approved by the Board of Directors of the Company. Our responsibility is to express a 
conclusion on the Statement based on our review. 

3. We conducted our review of the Statement in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagements (SRE) 2410, "Review of Interim 
Financial Information Performed by the Independent Auditor of the Entity" issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. 
This standard requires that we plan and perform the review to obtain moderate assurance as to whether the Statement is free of material 
misstatement. A review is limited primarily to inquiries of company personnel and analytical procedures applied to financial data and 
thus provides less assurance than an audit. We have not performed an audit and accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion. 

4. Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that the accompanying 
Statement, prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the applicable Indian Accounting Standards 
('Ind AS') specified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 as amended, read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other 
recognized accounting practices and policies has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of the Regulation, 
read with the Circular, including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contairts any material misstatement. 

For N. C. Aggarwal & Co., 
Chartered Accountants 
Firm Registration No: 003273N 

Gautam Digitallysigned 
by Gautam 

Kumar Kumar Aggarwal 
Date: 2026.02.13 

Aggarwal 11 :46:43 +os•30• 

G. K. Aggarwal 
(Partner) 
M. No.086622 
Place: Hisar 
Dated: 13th February 2026 
UDIN:26086622XZLAIG6827 



NALWA SONS INVESTMENTS LIMITED 
CIN: L65993DL1970PLC146414 

Regd. Office: 28, Najafgarh Road, Mori Nagar Industrial Area, New Delhi- I 10 015 
Ph. No. (01 I) 45021854, 45021812, Fax : (01 I) 25928118, 45021982 

Email Id. : investorcare@nalwasons.com. Website: www.nalwasons.com 

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR TUE QUARTER AND NINE MONTH ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2025 

SI. Particulars Quarter ended Quarter ended Quarter ended Period ended Period ended 
No 3l.l2.2025 30.09.2025 31.12.2024 3l.l2.2025 3l.l2.2024 

Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited 
l Revenue: 

Interest Income 574.83 569.68 615 .97 1,708.52 1,945.64 
Dividend Income 1.19 1,294.15 5.24 3,437.34 5,518.65 
Net gain on fair value changes 249.72 262.25 215 .63 815 .13 567.55 
Total revenue from ooerations 825.74 2,126.08 836.84 5,960.99 8,031.84 

2 Other income 0.01 2.39 0.30 2.40 0.79 

3 Total Income (1+2) 825.75 2,128.47 837.14 5,963.39 8,032.63 

4 Expenses: 
(a) Employee benefits expenses 18.23 17.01 14.24 52.31 44.46 
(b) Depreciation and amortisation expense 0.53 0.52 0.53 1.58 1.50 
( c) Finance cost - - 2.73 - 2.73 
( d) Impairment on financial assets 1.44 1.50 1.53 4.39 9.62 
(e) Net loss on fair value changes - 301.10 - 301.10 -
(f) Other exoenses 13.82 7.66 30.27 67.45 116.46 

Total Exoenses 34.02 327.79 49.30 426.83 174.77 

5 Profit before exceptional items and tax (3- 4) 791.73 1,800.68 787.84 5,536.56 7,857.86 
6 Exceotional Items (refer note no 3) (2.36) - - (2.36) -
7 Profit before tax ( 5-6) 789.37 1,800.68 787.84 5,534.20 7,857.86 

8 Tax expenses 
- Current tax 252.84 434.11 133.19 1,322.47 1,787.17 

- Deferred tax 35.63 (36.76) 77.97 (16.86) 122.82 

- Income tax earlier vears - (25.18) (2.02) (25 .18) (1.53) 

Total tax exoenses 288.47 372.17 209.14 1,280.43 1,908.46 

9 Profit for the period (7-8) 500.90 1,428.51 578.70 4,253.77 5,949.40 

IO Other Comprehensive Income (OCI) 
(i) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss in subsequent periods 
(a) Remeasurement of defined benefit plans (0.05) - - (0.05) -
(b) Fair value changes in equity instruments through Other Comprehensive Income 2,919.74 (19,281.42) (1,45,239.82) (60,472.21) 3,46, 703.07 
I/ii) Income tax relatine to items that will not be reclassified to orofit or loss (417.52) 2,757.24 20,769.30 8,647.53 (16,977.34) 

Other Comorehensive Income /i-iil 2,502.17 /16,524.18) /1 ,24,470.52) (51,824.73) 3,29,725.73 

ll Total Comprehensive Income for the period (9+ 10) 3,003.07 /15,095.67) /1,23,891.82) (47,570.96) 3,35,675.13 

12 Paid up Equity Share Capital (face value ofU0 per share) 513 .62 513 .62 513.62 513.62 513.62 

13 Other Equity 

14 Earnings per Share (int) (Not annualised) 
Basic- { 9.75 27.81 11.27 82.82 115.83 
Diluted-{ 9.75 27.81 11.27 82.82 115.83 

Notes : 

(t In lakhs) 
Year ended 
31.03.2025 

Audited 

2,600.06 
5,528.92 

790.20 
8,919.18 

8.25 
8,927.43 

64.85 
2.01 
2.73 
4.90 

3,437.56 
167.25 

3,679.30 

5,248.13 

-
5,248.13 

1,913.58 
(338.19) 

(22.53) 

1,552.86 

3,695.27 

(1.10) 
4,41 ,565.98 
/30,542. 74) 

4,ll,022.14 

4,14,717.41 

513.62 

16,34,647.38 

71.95 
71.95 

I The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 13th February, 2026. The statutory auditors of the Company 
has carried out audit of the aforesaid results. 

2 The Company is engaged in the business of investing activity and there is no separate reportable segment as per Ind AS 108 on "Operating Segments" in respect of the Company. 

3 On November 21, 2025, The Government of India notified the Code on Wages, 2019, the Industrial Relations Code, 2020, the Code on Social Security, 2020, and the Occupational Safety, Health and Working 
Conditions Code, 2020. collectively referred to as the 'New Labour Codes', consolidating 29 existing labour laws. Consequently, the Company has reassessed the existing employee benefit obligations. 
Considering the impact arising out of an enactment of the new legislation is an event of non-recurring nature, the Company has presented incremental provision for Gratuity on account of past service cost of Rs. 
2.36 Lakhs as ' Impact of New Labour Codes" under 'Exceptional Item" in the financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31 , 2025. The Company continues to monitor the finalisation of 
Central and State Rules in relation to the New Labour Codes and would provide appropriate accounting effect on the basis of such developments and any revisions to the Company's staff emoluments from time 
to time, as needed. 

4 Previous period's/ year's figures have been regrouped/ rearranged wherever necessary to make them comparable with the current period/ year. 

Place: - Hisar 
Dated: - 13th February, 2026 

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors 
Nalwa Sons Investments Limited 

MAHENDER ::~~~~M~RGOEL 

KUMAR GOEL ~~;;o26.02.uil :26:11 

Mahender Kumar Goel 
Whole Time Director 
DIN : 00041866 



N.C. AGGARWAL & CO. 
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS 

102, Harsha house, Karampura Commercial Complex, 
New Delhi-110 015. Ph: (0) 25920555-556 (R) 25221561 

E-Mail: nc.aggarwal@gmail.com. 

Independent Auditor's Review Report on unaudited consolidated quarterly financial results of NALWA SONS 
INVESTMENTS Lll\flTED pursuant to the Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure 
Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended 

To, 
The Board of Directors 

NALWASONSINVESTMENTSLil\flTED 

1. We have reviewed the accompanying statement of unaudited consolidated financial results of NAL WA 
SONS INVESTMENTS LIMITED ("the Parent") and its share of the net profit/(loss) after tax and total 
comprehensive income/ (loss) of its subsidiaries for the quarter and nine months ended on December 31, 2025 
("the Statement"), being submitted by the Parent pursuant to the requirement of Regulation 33 of the SEBl(Listing 
Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended ('the Regulation'), read with SEBI 
Circular No. CIRICFD/CMD 1144/2019 dated March 29, 2019 ('the Circular'). 

2. This Statement, which is the responsibility of the Parent's Management and approved by the Parent's Board 
of Directors, has been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in 
Indian Accounting Standard 34 "Interim Financial Reporting" ("Ind AS 34"), prescribed under Section 133 of the 
Companies Act, 2013, and other accounting principles generally accepted in India. Our responsibility is to express 
a conclusion on the Statement based on our review. 

3. We conducted our review of the Statement in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagements (SRE) 
2410 "Review of Interim Financial Information Performed by the Independent Auditor of the Entity", issued by 
the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. A review of interim financial information consists of making 
inquiries, primarily of persons responsible for financial and accounting matters, and applying analytical and other 
review procedures. A review is substantially less in scope than an audit conducted in accordance with Standards 
on Auditing and consequently does not enable us to obtain assurance that we would become aware of all 
significant matters that might be identified in an audit. Accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion We also 
performed procedures in accordance with the circular issued by the SEBI under Regulation 33(8) of the SEBI 
(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended, to the extent applicable 

4. The Statement includes the results of the following entity: 

S.No. Name of the Entity 
Relationship 

1 Nalwa Trading Limited (Formerly known as Jindal Holdings Limited) Subsidiary 

2 Brahmaputra Capital and Financial Services Limited Subsidiary 

3 Jindal Steel & Alloys Limited Subsidiary 

4 Jindal Equipment Leasing and Consultancy Services Limited Associate 



N.C. AGGARWAL & CO. 
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS 

5. Other Matters 

Our opinion on the consolidated financial statements and our report on other legal and regulatory requirements 
below are not modified in respect of the above matters with respect to our reliance on the work done and the 
reports of the other auditors and for the financial statements/ financial information as made available and certified 
by the management. 

We did not review the interim financial results of two subsidiaries included in the consolidated unaudited financial 
results whose interim financial results reflect total revenues of~ 1415.46 Lakhs, total net profit after tax of 
~2370.22 Lakhs and other comprehensive income of~4630.61 Lakhs for nine months ended on December 31, 
2025, as considered in the Statement. These interim financial results have been reviewed by other auditors whose 
reports have been furnished to us by the management and our conclusion on the statement in so far as it relates to 
the amounts and disclosures included in respect of subsidiaries is based on solely on the reports of other auditors 
and procedures performed by us as stated in paragraph above. 

6. Based on our review conducted and procedures performed as stated in paragraph 3 above and based on 
the consideration of the review reports of other auditors referred to in paragraph 5 above, nothing has come to our 
attention that causes us to believe that the accompanying Statement, prepared in accordance with recognition and 
measurement principles laid down in the aforesaid Indian Accounting Standard specified under Section 133 of 
the Companies Act, 2013, as amended, read with relevant rules issued there under and other accounting principles 
generally accepted in India, has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of the 
Regulation, read with the Circular, including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any 
material misstatement. 

For N C Aggarwal & Co, 
Chartered Accountants 
Firm Registration no. 003273N 
Gautam Digitally signed by 

Gautam Kumar 
Aggarwal Kumar 

Aggarwal 
G.K. Aggarwal 
(Partner) 
M. No.- 086622 
Place: Hisar 

Date: 2026.02.13 
11 :47:49 +05'30' 

Dated: 13th February 2026 
UDIN: 26086622XSYJEE9808 
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NALWASONSINVESTMENTSLIMITED 
CIN: L65993DL1970PLC146414 

Regd. Office: 28, Najafgarh Road, Moti Nagar Industrial Area, New Delhi- I JO 015 
Ph. No. (011) 45021854, 45021812, Fax: (011) 25928118, 45021982, 

Email Id.: investorcare@nalwasons.com. Website: www.nalwasons.com 

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTH ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2025 

Particulars 
Quarter ended Quarter ended Quarter ended Period ended Period ended 

31.12.2025 30.09.2025 31.12.2024 31.12.2025 31.12.2024 
Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited 

Revenue: 
Interest Income 929.19 903.09 959.73 2,720.22 2,898.11 
Dividend Income 1.26 1,294.15 5.31 3,437.41 5,518.72 
Net gain on fair value changes 252.06 264.54 215.58 821.76 567.93 
Net gain on derecognition of financial instruments 11.75 11.45 10.60 34.23 658.23 
Sale of goods - - 163.47 363.05 1,651.04 
Total revenue from ooerations 1,194.26 2,473.23 1,354.69 7,376.67 11,294.02 
Other income - 2.39 0.43 2.40 1.00 
Total Income (1+2) 1,194.26 2,475.62 1,355.12 7,379.07 11,295.02 
Expenses: 
(a) Employee benefits expenses 18.22 17.01 14.69 52.60 45.66 
(b) Purchases of stock-in-trade - - 162.90 361.20 1,613.01 
(c) Changes in inventories of stock-in-trade - - - - (0.01) 
( d) Depreciation and amortisation expense 0.56 0.56 0.57 1.68 1.55 
(e) Finance cost 1.53 21.19 2.73 22.72 2.73 
(f) Other expenses 19.90 14.74 37.04 87.55 164.11 
(g) Net loss on fair value changes - 301.10 - 301.10 -
I (h l hnoairment on financial instruments 1.44 1.50 1.53 4.39 9.62 
Total Expenses 41.65 356.10 219.46 831.24 1,836.67 
Profit before share of profit/(Ioss) of associates company, 1,152.61 2,119.52 1,135.66 6,547.83 9,458.35 
exceptional items and tax (J. 4) 
Share of profit/Ooss) of associate company (25.53) 160.07 (22.74) 137.19 72.45 
Profit/Oossl before exceotional items and tax (5+6l 1,127.08 2,279.59 1,112.92 6,685.02 9,530.80 
Exceptional items (refer note no 4) (2.36) - - (2.36) -
Profit/ Ooss) before tax (7+8) 1,124.72 2,279.59 1,112.92 6,682.66 9,530.80 
Tax expenses 
- Current tax 335.33 552.47 203.19 1,600.72 1,998.17 
- Income tax earlier years - (25.18) (2.02) (25.18) (1.53) 
- Deferred tax 36.64 (34.57) 93.44 01.09) 290.77 

Total tax expenses 371.97 492.72 294.61 1,564.45 2,287.41 
Profit/(loss) for the period (including Non-Controlling Interest) (9-10) 752.75 1,786.87 818.31 5,118.21 7,243.39 
Other Comprehensive Income (OCI) 
A. (i) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or (loss) in subsequent periods 
(a) Fair value changes in equity instruments through Other Comprehensive Income 3,076.86 (18,692.55) (1,47,204.83) (57,126.87) 3,45,911.66 
(b) Remeasurement of defined benefit plans (0.05) - - (0.05) -
( c) Share of profit/(loss) of associate in Other Comprehensive Income (net of tax) 3,326.59 1,293.65 (3,257.70) 9,361.19 (536.97) 
(ii) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss (1,028.56) 2,673.03 21,050.29 7,580.57 (18,851.37) 

Other Comorehensive Income (i-ii) 5,374.84 (14,725.87) (1,29,412.24) (40,185.16) 3,26,523.32 
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (11+12) 6,127.59 (12,939.00) (1,28,593.93) (35,066.95) 3,33, 766. 71 
Profit/ (loss) for the period attributable to 
Owners of the Company 749.34 1,572.45 816.14 4,900.94 7,232.10 
Non-Controlling interests 3.41 214.42 2.17 217.27 11.29 
Other Comprehensive Income attributable to 
Owners of the Company 5,127.11 (14,791.73) (1,29,192.47) (40,789.46) 3,26,803.34 
Non-Controlling interests 247.73 65.86 (219.77) 604.30 (280.02) 
Total Comprehensive Income attributable to 
Owners of the Company 5,876.45 (13,219.28) (1,28,376.33) (35,888.52) 3,34,035.44 
Non-Controlling interests 251.14 280.28 (217.60) 821.57 (268.73) 

Paid up Equity Share Capital (face value on 10 per share) 513.62 513.62 513.62 513.62 513.62 

Other Equity 

Earnings per Share (inf) (Not annualised) 
Basic-I 14.66 34.79 15.93 99.65 141.03 
Diluted-f 14.66 34.79 15.93 99.65 141.03 

It In lakhsl 
Year ended 
31.03.2025 

Audited 

3,844.20 
5,528.99 

790.73 
671.89 

1,686.60 
12,522.41 

8.54 
12,530.95 

66.65 
1,648.58 

(0.01) 
2.10 
2.76 

223.41 
4,194.11 

4.90 
6,142.50 
6,388.45 

111.90 
6,500.35 

-
6,500.35 

2,196.09 
(21.42) 

(273.13l 

1,901.54 
4,598.81 

4,39,549.54 
(1.10) 

(4,904.29) 
(32,113.26) 

4,02,530.89 
4,07,129.70 

4,671.47 
(72.66) 

4,03,135.29 
(604.40) 

4,07,806.76 
(677.06) 

513.62 

16,67,796.67 

89.54 
89.54 



Notes: -

Consolidated segment wise revenue, result, total assets and total liabilities in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBl (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 
2015 as amended. 

(at' In lakhs) 
S.N. Particulars Quarter ended Quarter ended Quarter ended Period ended Period ended Year ended 

31.12.2025 30.09.2025 31.12.2024 31.12.2025 31.12.2024 31.03.2025 
Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited Audited 

1 Segment revenue 
Investment & Finance 1,194.26 2,473.23 1,191.22 7,013.62 9,642.98 10,835.81 
Trading of goods - - 163.47 363.05 1,651.04 1,686.60 
Total segment revenue 1,194.26 2,473.23 1,354.69 7,376.67 11,294.02 12,522.41 
Less: Inter-see:ment revenue - - - - - -
Revenue as per the Statement Profit and Loss 1,194.26 2,473.23 1,354.69 7,376.67 11,294.02 12,522.41 

2 Segment results (Profit/ (loss) before tax) 
Investment & Finance 1,124.72 2,279.59 1,112.58 6,680.82 9,521.38 6,490.95 
Trading of goods - - 0.34 1.84 9.42 9.41 
Profit before tax 1,124.72 2,279.59 1,112.92 6,682.66 9,530.80 6,500.36 

3 Segment assets 
Investment & Finance 18,52,307.80 18,45,304.65 18,08,966.41 18,52,307. 80 18,08,966.41 18,94,590.80 
Trading of goods 435.43 435.42 6.82 435.43 6.82 107.10 
Unallocated - - - - - -
Total assets 18,52,743.23 18,45,740.07 18,08,973.23 18,52, 7 43.23 18,08,973.23 18,94,697 .90 

4 Segment liabilities 
Investment & Finance 163.80 110.64 357.09 163.80 357.09 21.33 
Trading of goods 428.24 426.92 - 428.24 - 101.08 
Unallocated 2,14,819.62 2,13,998.54 2,09,580.61 2,14,819.62 2,09,580.61 2,22,176.98 
Total liabilities 2,15,411.66 2,14,536.10 2,09,937.70 2,15,411.66 2,09,937.70 2,22,299.38 

2 The above fmancial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 13th February, 2026. The 
statutory auditors of the Company has carried out audit of the aforesaid results. 

3 The Group has reported segment information as per Indian Accounting Standard 108 "Operating Segments" (Ind AS 108) read with SEBI Circular dated 5th July 2016. The 
identification of operating segments is consistent with performance assessment and resource allocation by the management. 

4 On November 21 , 2025, The Government of India notified the Code on Wages, 2019, the Industrial Relations Code, 2020, the Code on Social Security, 2020, and the Occupational 
Safety, Health and Working Conditions Code, 2020. collectively referred to as the 'New Labour Codes', consolidating 29 existing labour laws. Consequently, the Company has 
reassessed the existing employee benefit obligations. Considering the impact arising out of an enactment of the new legislation is an event of non-recurring nature, the Company has 
presented incremental provision for Gratuity on account of past service cost of Rs. 2.36 Lakhs as' Impact of New Labour Codes" under 'Exceptional Item" in the financial results for 
the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2025. The Company continues to monitor the finalisation of Central and State Rules in relation to the New Labour Codes and 
would provide appropriate accounting effect on the basis of such developments and any revisions to the Company's staff emoluments from time to time, as needed. 

5 Previous period's figures have been regrouped/rearranged wherever considered necessary. 

Place : - Hisar 
Dated : - 13th February, 2026 

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors 
Nalwa Sons Investments Limited 

Mahender Kumar Goel 
Whole Time Director 
DIN : 00041866 
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